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GOVERN!VrENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 

DEPARTJ\ri.ENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAffiS 

Inspection and Compliance ;\dministration 

NOTICE TO REVOKE CERTIFICATE. OF OCCl.JPANCY AJ'ID BUILDING PERl"VIIT 

To: Chaney Enterprises, LP 
C/o CT Corporation System Unk (Registered Agent) 
1015 15th Street, NV/, Suite l 00 
\Va'shington, DC 20005 

Chaney Enterprises, LP 
P.O. Box 548 
Waldort~ !vfD 20604 

Re: 3 DC: Village Lane, S'\V 

This is official notiee from the Department of Consumer and Regulatory Aftairs 
("DCRJ\'') that Building Permit No. B 1111984 and Certificate of Occupancy No. CO 1200713 
("CONo. C01200713'') are herebyrevokecl, effective sixty (60) days of the date of service of 
this notice. The grol.mds for revocation are lound under 12A DC11R §§ 1 05.6(6), 110.5 .3, which 
authorizes DCRA to revoke a building permit or certificate of occupancy \Vhen it has been issued 
ii'l error. 

Specifica!Jy, DCRA's Zoning Administrator bas detennined that Building Permit No. 
B 1111984 and CO No. C012007l3 were issued in error because they aJiov,r tor a use that is not 
permitted by the District of Columbia Zon i_ng Regulations. 

Building Permit No. B 1 11 l 984 was issued ori November 28, 2011 for the "erection of 
portable concrete manufacturing facility, and office traller" at 3 DC Village Lane, s·w ("the 
Property''). CO No. C01200713 -..vas issued on December 22, 201] to Chaney Enterprises, Inc 
for a "temporary portable concrete manufacnuing facility"' at the PropeJiy. This ce1iHicate 
qccupancy has an expiration date ofDecember 22, 2018. 

Under 11 DGv!R § 802.17, a facility that manufactures, processes, mixes, stores, or 
dis:tributes concrete or asphalt ma:y only be pennltied by a special exception from the Board of 
Zoning Acljustment. Under 11 DCMR § 801.7. an asphalt plant is only permitted as a matter-of­
right on part ofparcel253!26 \.Vest of Shepherd Parkway, S.W. and east of the Anacostia 
Freeway if the plant \Vas located in Square 705~ Lot 802 on November 21, 2005, and was 
relocated to the D.C Village Site. Since yon do not have the required special exception and were 
not .relocated from Square 705. Lot 802, your bui1ding permit and ceJtificate of occupancy 
should 110! ha·ve been issued. 
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Accordingly, DCR..A. is re·voking Building Pennit No. B1111984 and CO No. 
CO 120071.3, effective sD.:ty {60) clays of the dare of service of tl1is notice. 

RJGHT TO APPEAL 

Y oli have the right to appeal the revocation of your certificate of occupancy and building 
permit. To appeal, you mm;t mail or hand-deliver a request for a hearing to the withi11 sb:ty (60) 
days to the District of Columbia Board of Zoning Adjustment, 441 4th Streeto NW, Suite 210 
South, \Vashingtou, DC 20001. 

r\ny questions about this Notice may be directed to the Office of t11e Zoning 
Administrator at (202) 442-4576 or via emaiJ at m~1tt.legrant@dc.gov. 

Date: ---"""~~~--,..._....::d-:::___2-_-_.L_jr:L=------ 12Li:L -L//// 
Rabbiab Sabbakhan ~ 
Chief Building Official 
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